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mx qx lx dx ex mx qx lx dx ex
1986-1988 0 0.00973 0.00969 100000.00 968.71 70.35 0.00725 0.00723 100000.00 722.86 76.50
1986-1988 1 0.00069 0.00069 99031.29 68.28 70.04 0.00055 0.00055 99277.14 54.89 76.06
1986-1988 2 0.00041 0.00041 98963.02 40.16 69.08 0.00037 0.00037 99222.25 36.79 75.10
1986-1988 3 0.00037 0.00037 98922.86 36.61 68.11 0.00028 0.00028 99185.46 27.70 74.13
1986-1988 4 0.00040 0.00040 98886.25 39.56 67.14 0.00014 0.00014 99157.76 13.82 73.15
1986-1988 5 0.00033 0.00033 98846.69 32.68 66.16 0.00018 0.00018 99143.94 17.70 72.16
1986-1988 6 0.00025 0.00025 98814.01 24.55 65.18 0.00013 0.00013 99126.24 12.39 71.17
1986-1988 7 0.00035 0.00035 98789.47 34.56 64.20 0.00007 0.00007 99113.84 7.32 70.18
1986-1988 8 0.00019 0.00019 98754.90 18.55 63.22 0.00019 0.00019 99106.53 18.46 69.18
1986-1988 9 0.00019 0.00019 98736.35 19.18 62.23 0.00007 0.00007 99088.07 6.78 68.20
1986-1988 10 0.00025 0.00025 98717.17 24.49 61.25 0.00014 0.00014 99081.29 13.51 67.20
1986-1988 11 0.00018 0.00018 98692.69 17.54 60.26 0.00010 0.00010 99067.78 9.81 66.21
1986-1988 12 0.00028 0.00028 98675.14 27.84 59.27 0.00020 0.00020 99057.97 19.84 65.22
1986-1988 13 0.00030 0.00030 98647.30 29.61 58.29 0.00018 0.00018 99038.14 18.05 64.23
1986-1988 14 0.00036 0.00036 98617.69 35.19 57.31 0.00020 0.00020 99020.08 19.83 63.24
1986-1988 15 0.00039 0.00039 98582.50 38.83 56.33 0.00022 0.00022 99000.25 21.99 62.25
1986-1988 16 0.00061 0.00061 98543.68 59.97 55.35 0.00031 0.00031 98978.26 31.00 61.27
1986-1988 17 0.00102 0.00102 98483.71 100.59 54.38 0.00025 0.00025 98947.26 24.37 60.29
1986-1988 18 0.00103 0.00103 98383.13 101.34 53.44 0.00029 0.00029 98922.88 28.64 59.30
1986-1988 19 0.00109 0.00109 98281.79 106.78 52.49 0.00028 0.00028 98894.25 28.10 58.32
1986-1988 20 0.00121 0.00120 98175.01 118.24 51.55 0.00030 0.00030 98866.15 29.35 57.33
1986-1988 21 0.00087 0.00087 98056.77 85.38 50.61 0.00034 0.00034 98836.80 33.51 56.35
1986-1988 22 0.00102 0.00102 97971.39 99.50 49.65 0.00034 0.00034 98803.29 33.37 55.37
1986-1988 23 0.00106 0.00106 97871.89 103.79 48.70 0.00029 0.00029 98769.92 28.22 54.39
1986-1988 24 0.00110 0.00110 97768.10 107.68 47.75 0.00037 0.00037 98741.69 36.74 53.40
1986-1988 25 0.00100 0.00100 97660.42 97.77 46.81 0.00032 0.00032 98704.95 31.89 52.42
1986-1988 26 0.00098 0.00098 97562.65 95.82 45.85 0.00045 0.00045 98673.06 43.94 51.44
1986-1988 27 0.00085 0.00085 97466.83 82.78 44.90 0.00035 0.00035 98629.12 34.68 50.46
1986-1988 28 0.00126 0.00126 97384.05 122.49 43.94 0.00044 0.00044 98594.44 43.11 49.48
1986-1988 29 0.00123 0.00123 97261.56 119.89 42.99 0.00054 0.00054 98551.34 53.70 48.50
1986-1988 30 0.00113 0.00113 97141.67 109.96 42.04 0.00056 0.00056 98497.64 55.23 47.53
1986-1988 31 0.00113 0.00113 97031.71 109.50 41.09 0.00049 0.00049 98442.41 47.77 46.55
1986-1988 32 0.00125 0.00125 96922.21 121.00 40.14 0.00062 0.00062 98394.64 61.02 45.58
1986-1988 33 0.00143 0.00142 96801.21 137.87 39.19 0.00080 0.00080 98333.62 78.55 44.61
1986-1988 34 0.00163 0.00163 96663.34 157.21 38.24 0.00070 0.00069 98255.07 68.26 43.64
1986-1988 35 0.00146 0.00146 96506.13 140.55 37.30 0.00081 0.00081 98186.81 79.47 42.67
1986-1988 36 0.00152 0.00152 96365.59 146.80 36.36 0.00091 0.00091 98107.34 89.07 41.70
1986-1988 37 0.00180 0.00180 96218.79 173.40 35.41 0.00111 0.00111 98018.27 108.71 40.74
1986-1988 38 0.00200 0.00200 96045.39 191.75 34.47 0.00106 0.00106 97909.57 103.42 39.79
1986-1988 39 0.00185 0.00184 95853.64 176.78 33.54 0.00117 0.00117 97806.14 114.03 38.83
1986-1988 40 0.00242 0.00242 95676.85 231.35 32.60 0.00130 0.00129 97692.11 126.50 37.87
1986-1988 41 0.00243 0.00243 95445.50 232.00 31.68 0.00142 0.00142 97565.61 138.76 36.92
1986-1988 42 0.00313 0.00312 95213.50 297.45 30.76 0.00179 0.00179 97426.86 174.22 35.97
1986-1988 43 0.00339 0.00339 94916.05 321.40 29.85 0.00179 0.00179 97252.64 173.95 35.04
1986-1988 44 0.00383 0.00382 94594.65 361.22 28.95 0.00215 0.00215 97078.69 208.67 34.10
1986-1988 45 0.00440 0.00439 94233.43 413.79 28.06 0.00265 0.00265 96870.02 256.75 33.17
1986-1988 46 0.00444 0.00443 93819.65 415.99 27.18 0.00289 0.00288 96613.27 278.69 32.26
1986-1988 47 0.00530 0.00528 93403.65 493.29 26.30 0.00260 0.00259 96334.58 249.83 31.35
1986-1988 48 0.00552 0.00550 92910.36 511.06 25.44 0.00332 0.00331 96084.75 318.29 30.43
1986-1988 49 0.00597 0.00595 92399.31 550.10 24.58 0.00342 0.00341 95766.46 326.78 29.53
1986-1988 50 0.00686 0.00684 91849.21 628.11 23.72 0.00398 0.00397 95439.69 378.78 28.63
1986-1988 51 0.00804 0.00801 91221.10 730.66 22.88 0.00466 0.00464 95060.91 441.50 27.74
1986-1988 52 0.00797 0.00794 90490.44 718.53 22.06 0.00469 0.00468 94619.41 442.39 26.87
1986-1988 53 0.01011 0.01006 89771.91 902.89 21.23 0.00532 0.00530 94177.02 499.57 25.99
1986-1988 54 0.01111 0.01105 88869.02 982.06 20.44 0.00614 0.00612 93677.46 573.49 25.13
1986-1988 55 0.01246 0.01239 87886.96 1088.67 19.67 0.00665 0.00663 93103.97 616.87 24.28
1986-1988 56 0.01346 0.01337 86798.29 1160.47 18.91 0.00722 0.00719 92487.09 665.34 23.44
1986-1988 57 0.01495 0.01484 85637.82 1271.00 18.16 0.00919 0.00915 91821.75 839.88 22.60
1986-1988 58 0.01661 0.01648 84366.82 1389.98 17.42 0.00930 0.00926 90981.87 842.53 21.81
1986-1988 59 0.01868 0.01851 82976.84 1535.82 16.71 0.01076 0.01071 90139.33 965.10 21.01
1986-1988 60 0.02066 0.02044 81441.02 1665.01 16.01 0.01166 0.01159 89174.24 1033.52 20.23
1986-1988 61 0.02229 0.02204 79776.01 1758.24 15.33 0.01276 0.01268 88140.72 1117.43 19.46
1986-1988 62 0.02427 0.02398 78017.77 1870.78 14.67 0.01450 0.01440 87023.29 1252.85 18.70
1986-1988 63 0.02737 0.02700 76146.99 2056.08 14.02 0.01546 0.01535 85770.44 1316.21 17.97
1986-1988 64 0.03074 0.03027 74090.91 2242.91 13.39 0.01668 0.01655 84454.23 1397.32 17.24
1986-1988 65 0.03444 0.03386 71848.00 2432.71 12.79 0.01871 0.01854 83056.91 1539.65 16.52
1986-1988 66 0.03598 0.03534 69415.28 2453.32 12.23 0.02035 0.02014 81517.26 1641.79 15.83
1986-1988 67 0.03943 0.03866 66961.97 2589.02 11.65 0.02238 0.02214 79875.47 1768.15 15.14
1986-1988 68 0.04118 0.04035 64372.95 2597.55 11.10 0.02380 0.02352 78107.32 1837.26 14.47
1986-1988 69 0.04750 0.04640 61775.39 2866.40 10.55 0.02776 0.02738 76270.06 2088.58 13.81
1986-1988 70 0.04966 0.04846 58909.00 2854.77 10.04 0.02931 0.02889 74181.48 2142.85 13.18
1986-1988 71 0.05538 0.05389 56054.23 3020.65 9.52 0.03154 0.03105 72038.63 2236.57 12.56
1986-1988 72 0.06067 0.05888 53033.58 3122.67 9.04 0.03523 0.03462 69802.06 2416.83 11.95
1986-1988 73 0.06523 0.06317 49910.91 3153.09 8.57 0.03686 0.03619 67385.23 2438.79 11.36
1986-1988 74 0.07327 0.07068 46757.82 3305.04 8.12 0.04173 0.04088 64946.44 2654.81 10.77
1986-1988 75 0.07623 0.07343 43452.78 3190.75 7.70 0.04605 0.04501 62291.63 2803.84 10.20
1986-1988 76 0.08614 0.08258 40262.04 3324.98 7.27 0.04988 0.04867 59487.79 2895.08 9.66
1986-1988 77 0.09172 0.08770 36937.06 3239.46 6.88 0.05440 0.05296 56592.71 2997.25 9.13
1986-1988 78 0.10367 0.09856 33697.60 3321.39 6.49 0.05947 0.05775 53595.46 3095.13 8.61

Table 2: National Life Table for Scotland
Period life expectancy

Year Age
Males Females



1986-1988 79 0.10801 0.10248 30376.20 3112.86 6.14 0.06597 0.06386 50500.33 3224.92 8.11
1986-1988 80 0.11764 0.11111 27263.34 3029.14 5.79 0.07272 0.07016 47275.41 3317.07 7.63
1986-1988 81 0.13123 0.12315 24234.20 2984.48 5.45 0.07907 0.07606 43958.34 3343.46 7.17
1986-1988 82 0.14244 0.13297 21249.72 2825.64 5.14 0.08919 0.08538 40614.88 3467.64 6.72
1986-1988 83 0.15097 0.14037 18424.08 2586.20 4.86 0.10041 0.09561 37147.24 3551.49 6.30
1986-1988 84 0.16845 0.15537 15837.88 2460.68 4.57 0.10770 0.10220 33595.75 3433.43 5.91
1986-1988 85 0.17673 0.16238 13377.20 2172.25 4.31 0.11692 0.11046 30162.32 3331.70 5.53
1986-1988 86 0.19784 0.18003 11204.94 2017.27 4.05 0.12589 0.11843 26830.62 3177.59 5.15
1986-1988 87 0.21148 0.19126 9187.67 1757.21 3.83 0.14539 0.13554 23653.02 3205.89 4.77
1986-1988 88 0.24455 0.21790 7430.46 1619.11 3.62 0.16467 0.15214 20447.14 3110.84 4.44
1986-1988 89 0.26473 0.23379 5811.34 1358.63 3.49 0.18786 0.17173 17336.29 2977.21 4.15
1986-1988 90 0.23505 0.21033 4452.72 936.54 3.40 0.19441 0.17719 14359.09 2544.24 3.91
1986-1988 91 0.26021 0.23025 3516.18 809.62 3.18 0.21362 0.19301 11814.85 2280.34 3.64
1986-1988 92 0.27631 0.24277 2706.56 657.07 2.98 0.23455 0.20993 9534.51 2001.60 3.39
1986-1988 93 0.32816 0.28190 2049.50 577.76 2.78 0.26552 0.23440 7532.92 1765.70 3.16
1986-1988 94 0.33134 0.28425 1471.74 418.34 2.67 0.29057 0.25371 5767.21 1463.21 2.98
1986-1988 95 0.32298 0.27807 1053.39 292.92 2.53 0.31766 0.27412 4304.01 1179.81 2.82
1986-1988 96 0.37801 0.31792 760.47 241.77 2.31 0.33595 0.28764 3124.20 898.63 2.70
1986-1988 97 0.41327 0.34249 518.70 177.65 2.16 0.35500 0.30148 2225.56 670.97 2.59
1986-1988 98 0.50877 0.40559 341.05 138.33 2.02 0.39316 0.32857 1554.59 510.80 2.49
1986-1988 99 0.38272 0.32124 202.72 65.12 2.05 0.36730 0.31031 1043.80 323.91 2.46
1986-1988 100 0.46341 0.37624 137.60 51.77 1.79 0.36949 0.31187 719.89 224.52 2.34
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